RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 1
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

MULTI - YEAR STAGGERED

PASSENGER 7,683, 297
PERSONS W DI SABI LI TI ES 64, 469
ARVMED FORCES RESERVE 935
RETI RED ARMED FORCES 7,664
FORMER M LI TARY VEH CLE 112
PEARL HARBOR 18
Dl SABLED VETERAN 6, 554
XPOW 260
MEDAL OF HONOR 2
PURPLE HEART 4, 357
KOREAN WAR VETERAN 1, 510
HEARI NG | MPAI RED 70
NATI ONAL GUARD 2,237
AMATEUR RADI O 4,382
ENVI RONMENTAL 31, 750
PREVENT VI OLENCE 12,083
BRONZE STAR 3,549
SI LVER STAR 192
Al R DSTGH CRSS 4
ARMY DSTGH CRSS 3
NAVY DSTGH CRSS 4
ARMY VETERAN 6, 034
NAVY VETERAN 3,861
Al R FORCE 1, 358
WOVEN VETERANS 826
SHARE THE ROAD 2,044
MASTER MASON 1, 688
I LLINO S FI RE FI GHTERS 37, 388
RETI RED LAW ENFORCENMENT 112
HERI TAGE FOUNDATI ON (| SP) 961
| NTERNATI ONAL TEAMSTERS 229
PRI NCE HALL FREE MASONS 68
KNI GHTS OF COLUMBUS 0
D.ARE 92
W LDLI FE PRAI RI E PARK 644
UNI VERSAL CHARI TY 0
U S. VETERAN 20, 992
I LL- M CH CANAL 274
MAYORAL 77
VI LLAGE PRESI DENT 0
PCLI CE MEMORI AL 8,578
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLI CE 741
CHI CAGO PCLI CE MEMORI AL 1,720
SURV SPOUSE - FF 20
SURV SPQUSE - PO 24
MAVMOGRAMS SAVE LI VES 5,401
ORGAN DONOR AWARENESS 6,675
VI ETNAM VETERAN - VN 8, 485
WORLD WAR VET - W 386

CARPENTERS UNI ON 0



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 2
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

MULTI - YEAR STAGGERED

WEST PO NT BI C 254
POV M A 510
I LLI NO' S FLYI NG CROSS 71
US MARI NES CORP 8, 244
COMBAT | NFANTRY 183
LEG ON OF MERI T 19
ALZHEI MERS AWARENESS 140
I LLI NO S NURSES 531
AUTOCYCLE 507
PET FRI ENDLY 6, 344
DUCKS UNLI M TED 747
| SERVED 3,440
EDUCATI ON 1, 288
AMERI CA REMEMBERS 4,903
PARK DI STRI CT YOUTH 1, 083
ROUTE 66 7,274
LOW SPEED VEH 411
ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA 573
ALPHA PH ALPHA 350
PH BETA SI GVA 124
DELTA SI GVA THETA 469
KAPPA ALPHA PSI 356
ZETA PH BETA 194
HOSPI CE 127
TI NTED W NDOW 410
AGRI CULTURE 4, 654
PARATROOPER 961
| RAQ CAMPAI GN 3,039
AFGHANI STAN CAMPAI GN 2,027
KOREAN SERVI CE 330
SPECI AL OLYMPI CS 627
ROTARY | NTERNATI ONAL 193
AUTI SM AWARENESS 810
BOY SCOUT 0
EAGLE SCOUT 761
G RL SCOUT GOLDEN AVWARD 0
G RL SCOUT 0
SHEET METAL WORKER 132
SUPPORT OQUR TROOPS 1, 536
YOUTH GOLF 1, 318
GOLD STAR 348
SI GVA GAMVA RHO 190
FI RE CHI EF 237
I LLINO S PCLI CE ASSN 4,872
OVARI AN CANCER 615
OVEGA PSI PHI 215
BLACKHAVK 22,415
CHI CAGO CUBS 11, 969
CHI CAGO BEARS 7, 567

CHI CAGO BULLS 3,090



CHI CAGO WHI TE SOX 14,732



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

MULTI - YEAR STAGGERED
EXPANDED ANTI QUES 32,020

SUB TOTALS 8, 084, 599



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 4
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

MULTI - YEAR STAGGERED

COLLEGQ ATE
AUGUSTANA COLLEGE 159
BRADLEY UNI VERSI TY 174
CONCORDI A UNI VERSI TY 36
DEPAUL UNI VERSI TY 426
EASTERN | LL UNI VERSI TY 291
I LL STATE UNI VERSI TY 978
LOYOLA UNI VERSI TY 260
MALCOLM X UNI VERSI TY 10
M LLI KIN UNI VERSI TY 75
NORTHERN | LL UNI VERSI TY 857
NORTHWESTERN UNI VERSI TY 1, 029
NOTRE DAME 1, 247
UNI VERSI TY OF CH CAGO 330
SO I LL UNI'V CARBONDALE 603
SO I LL UNI'V EDWARDSVI LLE 60
UNI VERSI TY OF I LLINO S 6, 703
UNIV OF ILL AT CH CAGO 294
UNIV OF ILL - SPRINGFI ELD 61
WESTERN | LL UNI VERSI TY 434
ELMHURST COLLECGE 81
COLLEGQ ATE SUB TOTAL 14, 849
SPORTSMEN PLATE

BASS 2,973
DEER 3,484
DUCK 774
GOCSE 500
PHEASANT 897
TURKEY 443
SPORTSMEN SUB TOTAL 9,071
MULTI - YEAR SUB TOTAL 8,108, 519

*** THE ABOVE SUB TOTALS | NCLUDE THE COLLEG ATE AND SPORTSMEN SUB TOTALS ***



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 5
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS
MOTORCYCLE

UNDER 150CC 22,710

OVER 150CC 273, 195

SUB TOTALS 295, 905

MULTI - YEAR RECREATI ONAL VEHI CLES

RECREATI ONAL VEHI CLE 23, 559
RECREATI ONAL TRAI LER 66, 286
SUB TOTALS 89, 845

MULTI - YEAR TOTALS 8,494, 269



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 6
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

ANNUAL M SC. CAL

TAXI 7,541
LI VERY 4, 325
COMWTER VAN 9
AMBULANCE 2,596
FUNERAL HOVE 1, 969
HONORARY CONSULAR 36
SUPREME COURT 3
RETI RED SUPREME COURT 4
APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 0
U S CONGRESSMAN 7
RETI RED CONGRESSVAN 10
U S SENATE 1
REPRESENTATI VES 106
STATE SENATE 49
RETI RED REPRESENTATI VES 216
RETI RED SENATORS 95
FERTI LI ZER SPREADER 160
TOW TRUCK 5,444
PRORATE TRUCKS 0

SUB TOTALS 22,571



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 7
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

PRORATE TRAI LERS

TE 0
TG 0
TK 0
TL 0
TN 0

SUB TOTALS 0

ONE- YEAR CALENDAR TOTAL 22,571



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT

PAGE 8

ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

TWO- YEAR M SC CAL

ELECTRI CS (45MPH & OVER)
ELECTRI CS ( UNDER 45MPH)
CEREMONI AL

DRI VERS EDUCATI ON

MUNI Cl PAL BUS

CHARI TABLE VEHI CLE

FARM TRUCKS (FM

FARM TRAI LERS

SCHOOL BUS

TWO- YEAR CALENDAR TOTALS

6, 435
949

13, 814
239

21, 213
23, 425

66, 087



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 9
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

MULTI - YEAR FI SCAL

B TRUCK 1, 308, 817
TA TRAI LER 466, 960
SUB TOTALS 1,775,777

ANNUAL FI SCAL TRUCKS
123, 109
35, 798
32,212
1,976
3,736
4,277
549
484
2, 305
9, 523
939
1, 444
4, 890
152
8, 753

NX<-WnWIWOUVZr X<«ITO

SUB TOTALS 230, 147



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 10
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

ANNUAL FI SCAL TRAI LERS

TB 78, 344
TC 97, 030
TD 30, 506
TE 34, 860
TG 14, 299
TK 3,617
TL 341
TN 645

SUB TOTALS 259, 642



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT PAGE 11
ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS
FARM TRUCKS

VF 1, 836
VG 900
VH 1,934
VI 3,345
VK 1, 599
VL 817
VP 1,228
VR 4, 555
VT 418
W 727
VX 875
VZ 9, 601

SUB TOTALS 27,835

FARM TRAI LERS

VDC 0
VDD 4,751
VDE 5, 060
VDG 3,700
VDJ 487
VDL 89

SUB TOTALS 14, 087



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT

PAGE 12

ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE ACTI VE COUNTS

M LEAGE TAX TRUCKS

VD

'VF

MG

VH

MO 1,

VK 1,

ML

VN

VP

VR 3,

\%S3

MT

(%Y 1,

WX

|4

SUB TOTALS 11,

M LEAGE TAX TRAI LERS
PUBLI C TRANSPORTATI ON 4,
MEDI CAL CARRI ER
CONSERVATI ON
PERMANENTLY MOUNTED 1,
FI SCAL FLEET PLATES 20,
FI SCAL TOTALS 2, 346,

TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES 10, 929,

112
494
209
966
196
113
905
112
302
283

78
438
034

54
908

204

163
462
933
243
117
463

073

000



RUN DATE 04/ 27/ 2018 VEHI CLE SERVI CES DEPARTMENT

PAGE 13

ALL ACTI VE REG STRATI ONS BASED ON EXPI RATI ON DATE APR 2018 FORWARD

PLATE CATEGORY

ANTI QUES (09 EXPI RATI ONS)
ANTI QUES (14 EXPI RATI ONS)

ANTI QUES (19 EXPI RATI ONS)

PERMANENT PLATES
ELECTED OFFI ClI ALS
COMVERCE COWM SSI ON PCLI CE
CONSERVATI ON PQOLI CE
SHERI FF
SCS PALI CE
STATE PQOLI CE
STATE POLI CE MOTORCYCLE
STATE
STATE HANDI CAPPED
STATE MOTORCYCLE
MUNI Cl PAL
MUNI CI PAL HANDI CAPPED
MUNI Cl PAL MOTORCYCLE
MUNI Cl PAL POLI CE
EXEMPT VEH CLE
I LL. DEPT OF REVENUE
FI RE VEH CLES
COMVUNI TY WORK COMVUTE

SEM TRAI LER

PERMANENT PLATE TOTALS

ACTI VE

96, 918

64
195
4,471
117
2,988
63

18, 990
38

95

128, 510
146

581

12, 144
1,014

8

701

1, 109

415,574

586, 808



